
Item 5 Annex 2 
COMMUNITY CHEST 2014/2015 COALFIELD AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED June – September 2014 

 
Copt Hill 
Ward 

Project 
 

Amount Balance at 
May 2014 

Project 
approvals 

Grants 
returned 

Balance 
Remaining 

 2nd Houghton Brownies - Hire of Minsteracres for 
summer camp 

£540  £540   

 Lambton & Houghton Banner Group - Contribution to 
cost of Brass Band for Durham Miners Gala Parade 

£250  £250   

 Age UK - Contribution towards the cost of an afternoon 
event to choose the Queen of Eventide for Houghton Feast 

£100  £100   

 Total  £10,450.76 £890  £9,560.76 

Hetton 
Ward 

Project 
 

Amount Balance at 
May 2014 

Project 
approvals 

 Balance 
Remaining 

 Easington Lane & Hetton Club for the Disabled - 
Summer trip to Wainstones Hotel, Great Broughton for 42 
members includes transport and lunch on 12 August 

£493.80  £493.80   

 Age UK - Contribution towards the cost of an afternoon 
event to choose the Queen of Eventide for Houghton Feast 

£100  £100   

 Moorsley & District CA - Contribution towards the cost of 
creating a memorial garden on land at the rear of the 
building 

£1,000  £1,000   

 East Rainton FC - Contribution towards new tracksuits 
and cost of pitch fees 

£863  £863   

 Moorsley Care of the Aged - Contribution towards costs 
of a Christmas Party for 70 members 

£1,000  £1,000   

 Total   £8,741.40 £3,456.80  £5,284.60 
Houghton 
Ward 

Project 
 

Amount Balance at 
May 2014 

Project 
approvals 

 Balance 
Remaining 

 2nd Houghton Brownies - Transport costs for Brownie 
Pack holiday to Minsteracres. Costs cover hire of 2 
minibuses for the weekend and van to transport 

£470  £470   

 Lambton & Houghton Banner Group - Contribution to 
cost of Brass Band for Durham Miners Gala Parade 

£250  £250   



 Fencehouses YMCA - Contribution to costs of creating a 
Community Garden and Allotment 

£995.80  £995.80   

 Homelands Houghton Fun Day - Contribution towards 
cost of holding a 3rd annual community event to bring 
together former residents and current community 

£1,500  £1,500   

 Age UK - Contribution towards the cost of an afternoon 
event to choose the Queen of Eventide for Houghton Feast 

£100  £100   

 Groundwork NE - Contribution towards cost of a summer 
fun day in Elba Park on 23 August 

£785  £785   

 St Aidan’s Luncheon Club - Cost of a trip away with 
Christmas Lunch for members 

£390  £390   

 Total   £12,373.50 £4,490.80  £7,882.70 
Shiney 
Row 
Ward 

Project 
 

Amount Balance at 
May 2014 

Project 
approvals 

 Balance 
Remaining 

 Friends of Gillwood Court – grant awarded for Xmas 
lunch for 40 members & friends, money returned as group 
as disbanded 

   £640  

 Groundwork NE - Contribution towards cost of a summer 
fun day in Elba Park on 23 August 

£785  £785   

 Monument View - Contribution towards cost of Climbing 
Equipment 

£500  £500   

 Penshaw CA - Contribution to Annual Scarecrow Trail £500  £500   
 ShARP - Contribution towards volunteer costs £925  £925   
 Age UK - Contribution towards the cost of an afternoon 

event to choose the Queen of Eventide for Houghton Feast 
£100  £100   

 Total  £10,365 £2,810 £640 £8,195 
Overall 
Totals 

  £41,930.66 £11,647.60 £640 £30,923.06 

 


	Project
	Project
	Project
	Project

